To the responsible manager of technical installations / compressed air.

Ref: New Authorized Distributor for Ingersoll Rand in Denmark

Effective January 1, 2019, Ingersoll Rand has signed an agreement with AxFlow A/S to sell and service our compressors and solutions in the Territory of Denmark.

At the same time, our relation with RENO comes to an end. Reno will no longer be an Authorized Distributor of Ingersoll Rand to sell and service and nor be able to handle warranty claims for Ingersoll Rand products.

AxFlow A/S will be able to continue your current service agreement, with the same or even better conditions. We therefore highly recommend your company to contact AxFlow.

From January 1, 2019, AxFlow will be our sole Authorized Distributor and service partner in Denmark, and when your company needs assistance with service, spare parts or new products, kindly contact them.

AxFlow is a highly recognized company with long experience in compressed air and pump products in Denmark. The Danish organization belongs to the family owned company Axel Johnsson with a total revenue of SEK 70 billion.

Ingersoll Rand has a strong position in the Danish market with installations in all the major industries such as Pharmaceutical, Food & Beverage, Chemical industries and others.

For further questions / Information's please contact:

AxFlow A/S Denmark.

Casper Glassow Lauridsen +4570103550 / +4531682872 cql@axflow.dk / axflow@axflow.dk

Smørum 07.01.19

Ingersoll Rand.

Tore Dahl. +47 922 48305 tore_dahl@eu.irco.com

Oslo 07.01.19

